

The University of Burdwan

Office of the Secretary, Faulty Council (Arts, etc.)
Golapbag, Burdwan, West Bengal – 713104
Website: www.buruniv.ac.in
Contact: secretary_arts@buruniv.ac.in

Date: 10-05-2024

FC(A)/Admission/Ph.D./2023/672

CORRIGENDUM

Admission to Ph.D. Programme 2023 & State Funded Fellowship 2023

It is notified for information of all concerned that in partial modification of the Information Brochure for admission to the Ph.D. Programme 2023 and State Funded Fellowship 2023 under Faculty Councils (Science) and Faculty Council (Arts, Commerce, Law etc.), The University of Burdwan, published on 01-05-2024, following corrigenda and clarifications are hereby made.

Revised vacancies for admission to the Ph.D. Programme 2023 (Para 8.1) in the subjects Library & Information Science and Law, under Faculty Council of (Arts, etc.) are as follows:

SI. No.	Subject	Total Number of Vacancies	UR	sc	ST	ОВСА	ОВСВ	EWS	DA-UR
1	Law	6	2	1	1	1	NIL	1	NIL
2	Library and Information Science	2	1	1	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

The other text/portions of the said Information Brochure will remain unchanged.

Days.

Secretary (Additional Charge)
Faculty Council (Arts, Com., Law, etc.)
The University of Burdwan